
Examination Dates Summersemester 2025
Study Degree Course Information Engineering Stand: 08.07.2025

SGr due date for course-
related assessments exam day exam date time exam number exam course method of examination last name of examiner rooms BT7

B-IE1 Tuesday 22.07.2025 11:00 1IE-MA1.PL-P Mathematics  1 written exam Neumann 660
B-IE1 Tuesday 15.07.2025 08:00 1IE-EE1.PL-P Electrical Engineering 1 written exam Lapke 405
B-IE1 Friday 01.08.2025 08:00 1IE-EL1.PL-P Electronics 1 written exam Radt 660
B-IE1 Wednesday 30.07.2025 09:00 1IE-SO1.PL-P Software Construction 1 exam (PC Pool) Schoenen 1301/1303/1360/1365
B-IE1 Friday 18.07.2025 08:00 1IE-LSL1.SL Learning & Study Methods Group 1 presentation McCabe-Boeck
B-IE1 Friday 25.07.2025 08:00 1IE-GE.PL-P German presentation Lazar-Bruncks
B-IE2 Wednesday 23.07.2025 08:00 1IE-MA2.PL-P Mathematics  2 written exam Nieder 1060
B-IE2 Monday 28.07.2025 08:00 1IE-EE2.PL-P Electrical Engineering 2 written exam Lehmann 405 /460
B-IE2 02.07.2025 & 10.07.2025 Thursday 03.07.2025 09:00 1IE-ICE.PL-P Intercultural Competence FS (presentation + term paper) Shook
B-IE2 Wednesday 16.07.2025 09:00 1IE-SO2.PL-P Software Construction 2  exam (PC Pool) Gottfried 1301/1303/1360/1365
B-IE3 Thursday 24.07.2025 08:00 1IE-SS1.PL-P Signals and Systems 1 written exam Lange 660 / 665 
B-IE3 Friday 18.07.2025 11:00 1IE-EL2.PL-P Electronics 2 written exam Lapke 660/665
B-IE3 Wednesday 30.07.2025 11:00 1IE-DI.PL-P Digital Circuits written exam Schulz 360
B-IE3 Tuesday 15.07.2025 14:00 1IE-AD.PL-P Algorithms and Data Structures written exam Herster 405
B-IE3 08.07.2025 Tuesday 08.07.2025 08:00 1IE-EME.LV Economics and Management Case Study FS (presentation + term paper) Shook
B-IE3 Monday 21.07.2025 08:00 1IE-EM.PL Economics and Management written exam Shook 360
B-IE4 Thursday 31.07.2025 11:00 1IE-SS2.PL-P Signals and Systems 2 written exam Lehmann 360
B-IE4 Thursday 17.07.2025 08:00 1IE-DS.PL-P Digital Systems written exam Leutelt 1281
B-IE4 Monday 21.07.2025 11:00 1IE-MC.PL-P Microcontrollers written exam Buczek 1060
B-IE4 Friday 25.07.2025 11:00 1IE-SE.PL-P Software Engineering written exam Renz 460
B-IE4 Monday 14.07.2025 11:00 1IE-DB.PL-P Data Bases written exam Antosch 1060
B-IE5 1IE-SP.PL-P Scientific and Project Work Portfolio (term paper + presentation) Becker
B-IE6 Tuesday 29.07.2025 11:00 1IE-BU.PL-P Bus Systems and Sensors written exam Rettig 1260
B-IE6 Thursday 24.07.2025 12:00 1IE-OS.PL-P Operating Systems written exam Gräßner 405
B-IE6 Wednesday 16.07.2025 11:00 1IE-DP.PL-P Digital Signal Processing written exam Kronauge 360
B-IE6 Monday 21.07.2025 14:00 1IE-DC.PL-P Digital Communication Systems written exam Schoenen 1260

Key:

re-sit exam
oral exam
exams PC Pool
exam during the course


